LL TIME PERFORMANCE LIS

PROGRAM RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL TRACK RECORDS

SPRINTS

EVENT NAME

55 Meters Salaam Gariba
60 Meters Salaam Gariba
100 Meters Salaam Gariba
200 Meters Paul Drayton
300 Meters Grant Davis
400 Meters Larry James
500 Meters Edwin Modibedi
600 Meters Tony Valentine
HURDLES

EVENT NAME

55 Meter Hurdles Rodney Wilson
60 Meter Hurdles Antoine Johnson
110 Meter Hurdles Erv Hall

400 Meter Hurdles Kareem Archer
MIDDLE DISTANCES
EVENT NAME

800 Meters John Marshall
1000 Meters John Marshall
1500 Meters Sydney Maree
Mile Sydney Maree
DISTANCES

EVENT NAME

3000 Meters Liam Murphy

3000 Meter Steeplechase
5000 Meters
10000 Meters

Amos Korir
Liam Murphy

Patrick Tiernan

MARK
6.17
6.65

9.9

204
34.21
43.97
1:00.24
1:12.5

MARK
7.18
7.88
13.38
48.80

MARK
1:43.92
2:16.7
3:32.30
3:48.83

MARK
7:35.47
8:18.57
13:10.42
27:59.74

DATE

Jan 25, 1992
Feb 7,1992
Apr 6,1991
Sep 13, 1964
Feb 20, 1987
Oct 18, 1968
Mar 15, 1986
Dec 7, 1985

DATE

Mar 6, 1983
Jan 28, 2000
Oct 17,1968
May 25, 1997

DATE

Jun 23, 1984
Jul 13, 1985

Sep 12, 1981
Sep 9, 1981

DATE

Feb 8, 2025
Jun 6, 1981
Dec 7, 2024
Dec 8, 2016

MEET

New England Invitational
Millrose Games

Georgia Tech Invitational
Olympic Trials

BIG EAST Championships
Summer Olympics

NCAA Championships

Lehigh Developmental Meet

MEET

IC4A Championship
Penn State National
Summer Olympics

IC4A Championship

MEET
Olympic Trials

MEET

Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Invite

Prefontaine Classic

Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener

Zatopek:10

Villanova Men’s Track & Field and Cross Country Record Book

LOCATION

Cambridge, Mass.
New York, N.Y.
Atlanta, Ga.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Mexico City, Mexico
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Bethlehem, Pa.

LOCATION
Princeton, N.J.
University Park, Pa.
Mexico City, Mexico

Fairfax, Va.

LOCATION

Los Angeles, Calif.

Paris, France

Hamburg, West Germany
Rieti, Italy

LOCATION

Boston, Mass.

Boston, Mass.

Victoria, Australia




