ALL TIME PERFORMANCE LIST

PROGRAM RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL TRACK RECORDS

SP	R	IN	TS

<u>EVENT</u>	NAME	MARK	<u>DATE</u>	<u>MEET</u>	LOCATION
55 Meters	Salaam Gariba	6.17	Jan 25, 1992	New England Invitational	Cambridge, Mass.
60 Meters	Salaam Gariba	6.65	Feb 7, 1992	Millrose Games	New York, N.Y.
100 Meters	Salaam Gariba	9.9	Apr 6, 1991	Georgia Tech Invitational	Atlanta, Ga.
200 Meters	Paul Drayton	20.4	Sep 13, 1964	Olympic Trials	Los Angeles, Calif.
300 Meters	Grant Davis	34.21	Feb 20, 1987	BIG EAST Championships	Syracuse, N.Y.
400 Meters	Larry James	43.97	Oct 18, 1968	Summer Olympics	Mexico City, Mexico
500 Meters	Edwin Modibedi	1:00.24	Mar 15, 1986	NCAA Championships	Oklahoma City, Okla.
600 Meters	Tony Valentine	1:12.5	Dec 7, 1985	Lehigh Developmental Meet	Bethlehem, Pa.

HURDLES

EVENT	NAME	MARK	DATE	<u>MEET</u>	LOCATION
55 Meter Hurdles	Rodney Wilson	7.18	Mar 6, 1983	IC4A Championship	Princeton, N.J.
60 Meter Hurdles	Antoine Johnson	7.88	Jan 28, 2000	Penn State National	University Park, Pa.
110 Meter Hurdles	Erv Hall	13.38	Oct 17, 1968	Summer Olympics	Mexico City, Mexico
400 Meter Hurdles	Kareem Archer	48.80	May 25, 1997	IC4A Championship	Fairfax, Va.

MIDDLE DISTANCES

<u>EVENT</u>	NAME	<u>MARK</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>MEET</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>
800 Meters	John Marshall	1:43.92	Jun 23, 1984	Olympic Trials	Los Angeles, Calif.
1000 Meters	John Marshall	2:16.7	Jul 13, 1985		Paris, France
1500 Meters	Sydney Maree	3:32.30	Sep 12, 1981		Hamburg, West Germany
Mile	Sydney Maree	3:48.83	Sep 9, 1981		Rieti, Italy

DISTANCES

EVENT	NAME	<u>MARK</u>	DATE	<u>MEET</u>	LOCATION
3000 Meters	Liam Murphy	7:35.47	Feb 8, 2025	Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Invite	Boston, Mass.
3000 Meter Steeplechase	Amos Korir	8:18.57	Jun 6, 1981	Prefontaine Classic	
5000 Meters	Liam Murphy	13:10.42	Dec 7, 2024	Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener	Boston, Mass.
10000 Meters	Patrick Tiernan	27:59.74	Dec 8, 2016	Zatopek:10	Victoria, Australia